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ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY

- Engineering Bureau -
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS
WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Application Acronyms:
[NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication]
[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commingling]
[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement]
[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Malntenance Expansion]
[SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [iPl-InJection Pressure Increase]
[EOR-Qualifled Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Production Response]

[1] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] ‘ y
[A] Locatlon &cmg Unit - Simultaneous Dedication \/Cdzﬁ /P@‘E -

NSL NSP [] sD AL Pmd‘“’%/
Check One Only for [B] or [C] B/\J &
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement AY\ l%o |
paCc [] ¢rB [] pLc [ pc [ oLs [ oM

o , Devsruon
[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery
[:!IWFX[___]PMX X swp [ 11 [] eor [J PpR N&Owe/ﬂ

D] Other: Specify

2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or [_] Does Not Apply
[A] [] Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners

[B] X Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner
[C] X Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice

[D] [] Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO

U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissicner of Public Lands, State Land Office

[E] [] For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or,
[F] [ Waivers are Attached

[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE.

4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. T also understand that no action will be taken on this
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerlal and/or supervisory capacity.

Mike Hill % W Area Engineer 8/6/13

Print or Type Name ~ Signature Title Date

mikeh@yatespetroleum.com

e-mail Address




STATE OF NEW MEXICO Oil Conservation Division FORM C-108

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Revised June 10, 2003
RESOURCES DEPARTMENT Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO INJECT

L PURPOSE: Secondary Recovery Pressure Maintenance X _ Disposal Storage
Application qualifies for administrative approval? X Yes No

II. OPERATOR: Yates Petroleum Corporation
ADDRESS: 105 South 4" Street _Artesia, NM 88210
CONTACT PARTY:  Mike Hill PHONE: 575-748-4219

III.  WELL DATA: Complete the data required on the reverse side of this form for each well proposed for injection.

Additional sheets may be attached if necessary.

IV.  Is this an expansion of an existing project? Yes X No
If yes, give the Division order number authorizing the project:

V. Attach a map that identifies all wells and leases within two miles of any proposed injection well with a one-half mile radius circle
drawn around each proposed injection well. This circle identifies the well's area of review.

VI.  Attach a tabulation of data on all wells of public record within the area of review which penetrate the proposed injection zone.
Such data shall include a description of each well's type, construction, date drilled, location, depth, record of completion, and a
schematic of any plugged well illustrating all plugging detail.

VII.  Attach data on the proposed operation, including:

1. Proposed average and maximum daily rate and volume of fluids to be injected;

2. Whether the system is open or closed;

3. Proposed average and maximum injection pressure;

4. Sources and an appropriate analysis of injection fluid and compatibility with the receiving formation if other than reinjected
produced water; and,

5. Ifinjection is for disposal purposes into a zone not productive of oil or gas at or within one mile of the proposed well, attach a
chemical analysis of the disposal zone formation water (may be measured or inferred from existing literature, studies, nearby
wells, etc.).

*VIII. Attach appropriate geologic data on the injection zone including appropriate lithologic detail, geologic name, thickness, and
depth. Give the geologic name, and depth to bottom of all underground sources of drinking water (aquifers containing waters with
total dissolved solids concentrations of 10,000 mg/1 or less) overlying the proposed injection zone as well as any such sources
known to be immediately underlying the injection interval.

IX.  Describe the proposed stimulation program, if any.

*X.  Attach appropriate logging and test data on the well. (If well logs have been filed with the Division, they need not be resubmitted).

*XI. Attach a chemical analysis of fresh water from two or more fresh water wells (if available and producing) within one mile of any
injection or disposal well showing location of wells and dates samples were taken.

XII.  Applicants for disposal wells must make an affirmative statement that they have examined available geologic and engineering
data and find no evidence of open faults or any other hydrologic connection between the disposal zone and any underground
sources of drinking water.

XII. Applicants must complete the "Proof of Notice" section on the reverse side of this form.

XIV. Certification: Ihereby certify that the information submitted with this application is true and correct to the best of my knowledge

and belief.

NAME: James M. Hill , TITLE: Area Engineer

DATE: /=F/ /3

SIGNATURE:

[~

mikeh@yatespetroleum.com
If the information required under Sections VI, VIII, X, and X1 above has been previously submitted, it need not be resubmitted.
Please show the date and circumstances of the earlier submittal:

DISTRIBUTION: Original and one copy to Santa Fe with one copy to the appropriate District Office



Side 2

I11. WELL DATA

A.

XIV.

The following well data must be submitted for each injection well covered by this application. The data must be both in tabular
and schematic form and shall include:

(1) Lease name; Well No.; Location by Section, Township and Range; and footage location within the section.

(2) Each casing string used with its size, setting depth, sacks of cement used, hole size, top of cement, and how such top was
determined.

(3) A description of the tubing to be used including its size, lining material, and setting depth.
(4) The name, model, and setting depth of the packer used or a description of any other seal system or assembly used.

Division District Offices have supplies of Well Data Sheets which may be used or which may be used as models for this purpose.
Applicants for several identical wells may submit a "typical data sheet" rather than submitting the data for each well.

The following must be submitted for each injection well covered by this application, All items must be addressed for the initial
well. Responses for additional wells need be shown only when different. Information shown on schematics need not be repeated.

(1) The name of the injection formation and, if applicable, the field or pool name.
(2) The injection interval and whether it is perforated or open-hole.
(3) State if the well was drilled for injection or, if not, the original purpose of the well.

(4) Give the depths of any other perforated intervals and detail on the sacks of cement or bridge plugs used to seal off such
perforations.

(5) Give the depth to and the name of the next higher and next lower oil or gas zone in the area of the well, if any.
PROOF OF NOTICE

All applicants must furnish proof that a copy of the application has been furnished, by certified or registered mail, to the owner of
the surface of the land on which the well is to be located and to each leasehold operator within one-half mile of the well location.

Where an application is subject to administrative approval, a proof of publication must be submitted. Such proof shall consist of a
copy of the legal advertisement which was published in the county in which the well is located. The contents of such
advertisement must include:

(1) The name, address, phone number, and contact party for the applicant;

(2) The intended purpose of the injection well; with the exact location of single wells or the Section,
Township, and Range location of multiple wells;

(3) The formation name and depth with expected maximum injection rates and pressures; and,

(4) A notation that interested parties must file objections or requests for hearing with the Oil Conservation Division, 1220 South
St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505, within 15 days.

NO ACTION WILL BE TAKEN ON THE APPLICATION UNTIL PROPER PROOF OF NOTICE HAS BEEN
SUBMITTED.

NOTICE: Surface owners or offset operators must file any objections or requests for hearing of administrative applications within 15 days
from the date this application was mailed to them.



C-108 Application for Authorization to Inject
Yates Petroleum Corporation
Anthill SWD #5
Unit Letter K, 1320’ FSL & 1320’ FWL of Sec. 2, T20S, R29E
Eddy County, New Mexico
API No. Not available, but the APD has been applied for.

l. The purpose of drilling and completing this well is to make a
disposal well for produced water from the Bone Springs
formation. The water would be injected into the Devonian
formation.

Yates Petroleum Corporation plans to Drill a new well disposal
well into the Devonian carbonate.

Il. Operator: Yates Petroleum Corporation
105 South Fourth Street
Artesia, NM 88210
James M. Hill (575) 748-4219

.  Well Data: See Attachment A

IV. This is not an expansion of an existing project.

V. See attached map, Attachment B.

VI.  No well within the area of review penetrated the proposed
injection zone. (See Attachment C)

VIl. 1. Proposed average daily injection volume approximately 5,000
BWPD. Maximum daily injection volume approximately 20,000
BWPD.

2. This will be a closed system.

3. Proposed average injection pressure —unknown.
Proposed maximum injection pressure — 2,590 psi.”

4. Sources of injected water would be produced water from the
Bone Springs formation. (Attachment D):

VIII. 1. The proposed injection interval is the portion of the Devonian
carbonates consisting of porous dolomite at an estimated depth
of +/-12,950’.



Application for Authorization to Inject
Anthill SWD # 5
-2-

2. Possible Fresh water zones overlie the proposed injection
formations at depths to approximately 50’. There are no fresh
water zones underlying the formation.

IX. The proposed disposal interval may be acidized with 20% HCL

acid.

X. Logs will be filed at your office when the well is drilled.

Xl.  There is no water well within a one-mile radius of the subject
location.

Xil. Yates Petroleum Corporation has examined geologic and

engineering data and has found that there is no evidence of
faulting in the proposed interval. (Attachment G)

Xll. Proof of notice.
A. Certified letters sent to the surface owner and
offset operators attached (Attachment E)
B. Copy of legal advertisement attached.

(Attachment F)

XIV. Certification is signed.



Yates Petroleum Corporation
Anthill SWD #5
Unit Letter K, of Sec. 2, T20S, R29E
Eddy County, New Mexico
API No. N/A

Attachment A

Il Well Data
A (1.) Lease Name/Location
Anthill SWD No. 5
Unit Letter K, +/- 1320’ FSL & +/- 1320’ FWL
Sec. 02, T20S, R29E
Eddy County, New Mexico

(2) Casing Strings and Hole Sizes:
20", 94# H-40 STC @ 58 w\ Redi Mix
17-1/2” X 13-3/8”, 48# J-55 STC @ 400w\ 450 sx (Circ)
12-1/4” X 9-5/8”, 36# J-55 LTC @ 2,750’ w\ 1,300 sx (Circ.)
8-3/4" X 77, 26 & 29# HCP-100, P-110 & L-80 LTC @ 12,950’ w\ 1,300 sx (Circ.)
6-1/8”, Open hole down to 13,400’

(3) Injection Tubing: /,
3 %" 9.3 L-80 or 2-7/8” 6.5 L-80 plastic-coated injection tubing @ +/- 12,900’

(4.) Propose to use an Arrowset or Baker plastic-coated or nickel-plated packer v
set at +/- 12,900’ or within 100’ of the top of the open hole.

B. (1.)  Injection Formation: Devonian Carbonate
(2.) Injection Interval will be Devonian open hole section from +/- 12,950’-
13,400'.

(3.) A newdrill well that will be used to dispose of Bone Springs water in the
Devonian carbonate.

4) None.

(5.) Next higher (shallower) oil or gas zone within 2 miles-Morrow.
Next lower (deeper) oil or gas zone within 2 miles-None.



WELL NAME:_Anthill SWD # 5

FIELD:_ Burion Flats

LOCATION:_1,320’ FSL & 1,320° FWL of Section 02-20S-29E

Eddy Co., NM

GL:

ZERO:

SPUD DATE:___ASAP

KB:

COMPLETION DATE:

CASING PROGRAM

COMMENTS: This is a new well that is in the 20" 94# H-40 58’
permitting process: no API # is yet 13-3/8” 48# J-55 400’
assigned to this well. 0-5/8” 36# K-55 2,750°
. . . (Surface)
/ _\T \ 7 / 7" 29# HCP-110 (100) .
- / 7" 26# P-110 (500) -
Hole N/ A 7" 26# L-80 (8,100) -
Y, \ 7’ 26# P-110 (4,250) 12,950’
\ \ / / (Bottom)
\ / \ 6-1/8" OH (12,950’ to +- 13,400) +- 13,400
\ F 13-3/8" @ 400' wh
\ / 450 sx cmt (Circ.) Pro pos Ed
/70
12-1/4” Hole \
AR \ y Anticipated TOPS:
/ J/ Rustler 190’
/ \ Salt 465’
\ \ 9-5/8" @ 2,750' wh Base of Salt 1,165’
x 1,300 sx cmt (Circ.) Tansill 1,290°
/ / Yates 1,400’
Seven Rivers 1,660’
\ \ Capitan 1,760’
Delaware 3,480’
Y, / Brushy Canyon 4,425’
Bone Springs 5,950’
\ Wolfcamp 9,430°
Strawn 10,560’
/ DV Tool @ +- 7,000 Atoka 10,965’
Morrow 11,360’
8-3/4” Hole \ \ Barnett Sh. 11,945’
/ Miss LM 12,350’
/ Woodford Sh. 12,850’
\ \ Devonian 12,917 -
/ DV Tool @ +- 12,640’
\ \ . Not to Scale
7" @ 12,950’ w\ cemented in three
stages with +/- 1,300 sx (Circ.) 713
6-1/8" Open Hole —p JMHill

TD: +- 13,4000 OpRV hole. - 450’







Well ID Operator

30015036150000 LAMB JAMES L JR
30015036250000 WILSON EXPL CO
30015036260000 MCKEE ROBERT E
30015036270000 EL PASO NAT&TEXAS CR
30015036390000 GETTY OIL COMPANY
30015036420000 LAMB JAMES L JR
30015100020000 KINCAID&WATSON DRLG
30015102670004 ENDURANCE RESOURCES LLC
30015236980001 YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION
30015241770000 YATES PETROLEUM CORP
30015247220000 YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION
30015249640001 YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION
30015260070000 SM ENERGY COMPANY
30015260280000 SM ENERGY COMPANY
30015261250002 SHACKELFORD OIL CO
30015261690000 ST MARY LAND & EXPLORATION COMPANY
30015264330000 SM ENERGY COMPANY
30015326680000 VANGUARD PERMIAN LIMITED LIABILITY C
30015329240000 SHACKELFORD OIL CO
30015384650100 CIMAREX ENERGY OF CO
30015385750000 YATES PETROLEUM CORP
30015385760000 YATES PETROLEUM CORP
30015397860000 SM ENERGY

30015398220000 MEWBOURNE OIL CO

Lease Name

PAN AMERICAN
STATE

MCKEE-STATE
LAMBIE FEDERAL
COOK & IRONSIDES
MCKEE
TRIGOOD-STATE
CANTER FEDERAL
SLINKARD "UR" FEDER
BURTON FEDERAL
SLINKARD "UR’ FEDRL
ANTHILL "AAK" STATE
OSAGE FEDERAL
OSAGE FEDERAL
EDDY “IK" STATE
AGAVE 'IK" STATE
FLATHEAD STATE
EDDY IK STATE

EDDY IK STATE
SUPERIOR FEDERAL
ANTHILL AAK STATE C
ANTHILL "AAK’ STATE
OSAGE 34 FEDERAL
SHARPS "3 FEDERAL

Well Number

R NR R NR R RRRBRR






North Permian Basin Region

P.O. Box 740

Sundown, TX 79372-0740

(806) 229-8121

Lab Team Leader - Sheila Hernandez
(432) 495-7240

Water Analysis Report by Baker Petrolite

Company: YATES PETROLEUM INC Sales RDT: 33514.1
Region: PERMIAN BASIN Account Manager: TONY HERNANDEZ (575) 910-7135
Area: ARTESIA, NM Sample #: 633649
Lease/Platform:  ANTHILL AAK ST. Analysis ID #: 123792
Entity (or well #); 2H Analysis Cost: $90.00
Formation: UNKNOWN
Sample Point: SEPARATOR
Summary Analysis of Sample 633649 @ 75 F
Sampling Date: 08/10/12| Anions mg/l med/l [ cations mg/l meq/l
Analysis Date: 08/29112 | chioride: 107910.0 3043.75 | Sodium: 56217.6 2445.33
Analyst: JENNIFER HARDELL | gjcarbonate: 122.0 2.| Magnesium: 1291.0 106.2
H . . ium: . 485.83
DS (mgl or gim3): 179229 Carbonate 0.0 0 Calclu.m 9736.0 85
- Sulfate: 1982.0 41.27 | Strontium: 404.0 9.22
Density (g/cm3, tonne/m3): 1.126 i
Anion/Cation Ratio: 1 Phosphate: Barium: 0.4 0.01
) Borate: Iron: 35.0 1.26
Silicate: Potassium: 1530.0 39.13
o Aluminum:
Carbon Dioxide: 250 PPM Hydrogen Sulfide: 0 | Chromium:
Oxygen: C :
¥9 pH at time of sampling: 6.7 opp.er
Comments: . ) Lead:
pH at time of analysis: Manganese: 1.000 0.04
pH used in Calculation: 6.7 | Nickel:
Conditions Values Calculated at the Given Conditions - Amounts of Scale in Ib/1000 bbl
Gauge Caicite Gypsum Anhydrite Celestite Barite CO,
Temp o ocs. CaCO,4 CaS0O,2H,0 CaS0O , SrS0, BaSO , Press
F psi Index  Amount Index  Amount Index Amount index  Amount Index  Amount psi
80 0 0.45 5.89 0.18 359.55 0.19 301.79 0.48 163.86 0.58 0.29 0.16
100 0 0.52 7.07 0.1 242.26 0.19 301.49 0.46 159.15 0.39 0.00 0.2
120 0 0.58 8.25 0.06 133.51 0.22 332.73 0.45 157.08 0.22 0.00 0.25
140 0 0.64 9.73 0.02 35.66 0.27 387.26 0.45 157.38 0.07 0.00 0.3

Note 1. When assessing the severity of the scale problem, both the saturation index (SI) and amount of scale must be considered.

Note 2: Precipitation of each scale is considered separately. Total scale will be less than the sum of the amounts of the five scales.
Note 3: The reported CO2 pressure is actually the calculated CO2 fugacity. It is usually nearly the same as the CO2 partial pressure.



Scale Predictions from Baker Petrolite
Analysis of Sample 633649 @ 75 F for YATES PETROLE UM INC, 08/29/12

Amount of Scale (Ib/1000 bbt)
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Offset Operators / Mineral Owners
Anthill SWD # 5
Unit Letter K Sec. 02, T20S, R29E
Eddy County, New Mexico
API No. N/A

Cimarex Energy
600 N. Marienfeld St, Suite 600
Midland, TX 79701

SM Energy Company
3300 North A Street, Bldg 7-200
Midland, TX 79705

Vanguard Permian LL.C
5847 San Felipe, Suite 3000
Houston, TX 77057

Endurance Resources LLC
15455 Dallas Parkway, Suite 600
Addison, TX 75234

Mewbourne Oil Company
500 W. Texas, Suite 1020
Midland, TX 79701

Manzano
P.O. BOX 2107
ROSWELL, NM 88202-2107

Yates Petroleum Corporation
105 South 4™ Street
Artesia, NM 88210
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MARTIN YATES, 111
1912-1985

JOHN A, YATES
CHAIRMAN EMERITUS

R I E 5 JOHN A. YATES JR.
‘ FETRDLEUM GHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD
' CORPORATION o n

FRANK W. YATES
1936-1986

S.P. YATES

JOHN D. PERINI
1914-2D08B

EXECUTIVE VIGE PRESIDENT
CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

105 SOUTH FOURTH STREET JAMES S. BROWN
ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210-2118 CHIEF DPERATING DFFICGER
TELEPHONE (575) 748-1471
www . yatespetroleum.com

July 11,2013

Artesia Daily Press
P.O. Box 190
Artesia, New Mexico 88211-0190

Gentlemen:

Yates Petroleum Corporation desires to place a public notice in your newspaper for
one day. The notice is enclosed. Please place this notice in your paper on Sunday, July
14, 2013 and forward a copy of it with your billing as soon as possible to:

Yates Petroleum Corporation
105 S 4™ Street

Artesia, NM 88210
Attn: James M. Hill

If you have any questions, please contact me at 748-4219. Thank you for your
cooperation in this matter.

Sincerely,

e

James M. Hill (Mike)
Area Engineer

Enclosure

KATHY H. PORTER DENNIS G. KINSEY

SECRETARY TREASURER



Attachment F

Legal Notice

Yates Petroleum Corporation, 105 south Fourth Street, Artesia, NM 88210, has
filed form C-108 (Application for Authorization to Inject) with the New Mexico
Oil Conservation Division seeking administrative approval for an injection well.
The proposed well the Anthill SWD No. 5 located in unit letter “K” of Sec. 2,
T20S, R29E in Eddy County, New Mexico, will be used for saltwater disposal.
Disposal waters from the Bone Spring will be re-injected into the Devonian at a
depth of approximately 12,950 with a maximum pressure of 2,590 psi and a
maximum rate of 20,000 BWPD.

All interested parties opposing the aforementioned must file objections or requests
for a hearing with the Oil Conservation Division, 1220 South Saint Francis Drive,
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505-5472, within 15 days. Additional information can
be obtained by contacting James M. Hill at (575) 748-4219.






Attachment G

C-108 Application for Authorization to Inject
Yates Petroleum Corporation
Anthill SWD No. 5
Unit Letter K Sec. 2, T20S, R29E
Eddy County, New Mexico
APINo. N/A

Available engineering and geological data have been examined and no evidence of open
faults of hydrologic connection between the disposal zone and any underground sources
of drinking water has been found.

< éwgﬁ 7-RAS-206/3
ay Podany Date %

Permian Basin Geology Manager
Yates Petroleum Corporation
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New Mexico Energy & Minerals Department = )
P

01l Conservation Division
1220 South Saint Francis Drive
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505-5472, -

|
™D ’,j
Dear Mr. Philip Goetze, ) 7
Enclosed please find a copy of form C-108 (Application for Authority to Inject)
for Yates Petroleum Corporation’s Anthill SWD # 5 located in Unit Letter K of
Sec. 2, T20S, R29E in Eddy County, New Mexico

Yates Petroleum Corporation seeks to optimize efficiency, both economically and
operationally, of its operations. Approval of this application is consistent with that
goal as well as the NMOCD’s mission of preventing waste and protection of
correlative rights.

Published legal notice ran in the July 14, 2013 edition of the Artesia Daily Press
and all offset operators and other interested parties have been notified
individually. The legal notice affidavit is included in this application package.
This application also includes wellbore schematics, area of review maps and other
required information for a complete Form C-108. This well is located on federal
lands and a copy of this application has been sent to the Bureau of Land
Management.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (575) 748-4219.

Sincerely,

P i

James M. Hill (Mike)
Area Engineer

Enclosure

KATHY H. PORTER DENNIS G. KINSEY
SECRETARY TREASURER
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Goetze, Phillie, EMNRD

From: Mike Hill <MikeH@yatespetroleum.com>

Sent: Tuesday, September 10, 2013 1:12 PM

To: Goetze, Phillip, EMNRD

Subject: RE: One More Question on Anthill SWD Application
Phillip,

This is state land and the BLM has not been notified there are postal green card included with the names of the people
that were notified.

The reason this location was notified was that it was state land, the BLM may own offset mineral or surface, but this
location was specifically

Chosen because of the state surface an mineral ownership.

Mike Hill

From: Goetze, Phillip, EMNRD [mailto:Phillip.Goetze@state.nm.us]
Sent: Tuesday, September 10, 2013 12:59 PM

To: Mike Hill

Subject: One More Question on Anthill SWD Application
Importance: High

Mike:

One more question: surface owner notification. The cover letter to the application states the surface owner has been
notify, that both surface and subsurface are BLM. However, the MTP for this township shows Section 2 as being
patented to the state (SLO) in 1964 with no reservation of mineral estate by the BLM. If you could provide some
clarification on surface ownership and that the surface owner has been provided notification. This is the last item
regarding the application, but the lack of notification may add additional time unless an agreement exists with the
surface owner. Please call with any questions regarding this matter. PRG

Phillip R. Goetze, P.G.

Engineering Bureau, Oil Conservation Division
1220 South St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
0:505.476.3466 F: 505.476.3462

This message may contain confidential information and is intended for the named recipient only. If you
are not the intended recipient you are notified that disclosing, copying, distributing or taking any action
in reliance on the contents of this information is strictly prohibited. E-mail transmission cannot be
guaranteed to be secure or error-free as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, destroyed,
arrive late or incomplete, or contain viruses. The sender therefore does not accept liability for any errors
or omissions in the contents of this message, which arise as a result of e-mail transmission. If verification
is required please request a hard-copy version.
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SIGN-IN HELP
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